A STATE OF THE STA	LIK21 INFOR	RMATION REPORT
Dist First Inform	nation of a cognizable crir	me reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  Parza
A WACL S TOUR SUIT	Divn Rantamention P.S	Ports under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
iii) Act	Sections	ii) Art
3. a) General Diany Date	Sections	(v) Other pate & Parties 76 16 4 5 Act Act
b) Occurrence of Or	nce : Entry No 4.53	Time 11 2 1 1955
c) Information	ce : Day Priday	Date 12:11: 2021 Time 14:45 by 5 16:25 by
4 Type of Information	Date 12:11:2021	Time 19:25 has GD No. 470 at the P.S.
Type of Information : Write     Place of Occurrence : average in the second contract of the second contract o	ten/Oral Typod.	at the P.S.
b) Add a discurrence : a)	Direction and Distance	from DS Afferex - Ol Kms. and Low Os.
b) Address. W.M R. O.	storas 85- Para	from P.S. Affres - 21 kms 30uts from PS.  Dist Dutuha in I'm leave at-
c) In case outside limit of	this Police Charles	Jes. Beat No. J. Z. Ar. 21. A. J. No. XV. Madika. G. M.
6. Complainant / Informant :	then t	he name of P.S. y. District.
a) Name	and a	. +
b) Father's / Husband's	Name of the state	hatro med tot Delice DEB, Quelle-
- I doubling	Name nor war	ad.
e) Address	and noted	d) Nationality mdian
7. Details of known (	PS lost at DE I	purulia as most of police EB Plan
7. Details of known/suspecte	d /unknown/accused with f	full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):	Andrea 1
1 Mrin	al Bhaltacharjes	(33.40)
8708	unit Bhattache	rjar.
07 10	Publition Para	
Ds-	position gara	
prol	- fusulion	
Reasons for delay in rene	ting by the countries of	
o. reasons for delay in repor	ting by the complainant/i	nformant
Particulars of proportion et	olon/involved : /Attack as	
9. Particulars of properties st	olen/involved : (Attach se	parate sneet, if required):
<ol><li>Iotal value of properties.</li></ol>	stolen/involved A.s. R.s.	Camplairt.
<ol> <li>Inquest report/U.D. Case</li> </ol>	No., if any :	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach sep	arate sheet, if required)	The original wrilles complaint of the trated as FIR. is attached horse with.
complening	ant which is	Trated as F.I.X. is attached hora with.
	(Ilm)	
	( Jun 19.11.	94. charge
3. Action taken : Since the at	ove report reveals com	nission of offence(s) u/s. 7(i)(a)(ii) of E.C. Act
\$0.5	5.	and the second of the second o
registered the case and too	k up the investigation/dir	rected As Por order of Dy. SP. DEB Planto take up the
nvestigation/transferred to D	c C1 Amaros Dos a	+ DEB Na who have to dead the DEB road was to the
Complainant/informant admitt	ed to be correctly records	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
		A drive dopy given to the complainant mornant nee of cost.
As on It	o exemplaint	Officer-in-Charge
	1	Officer-In-Charulla Para P.S., Purulla
	Ones	para P.S.,
	10-11-01	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Officer-In-Charge	Name Gassal ch: Publidase  Rank 51 of Police, Dore 65.  Number if any D+ 12.11.9091.
Signature / Thumb impression	Para P.S., Purulia	Bank of Online. Dara Ban.
Complainant/informant	n of the	Dr4 10.11. 2001
, and incomant		Number if any

1.00



Sir.

I, Sekhar Kr Mitra, Inspector of Police, DEB, Purulia, do here by lodge complaint being produced the following seized articles (i) 26 (Twenty Six) Pcs domestic LPG cylinders of Indane company fully loaded with LPG & sealed condition (ii) 07 (Seven) Pcs domestic LPG cylinders of HP company which are empty (iii) 05 (Five) Pcs Nozzle device (Size - 3-1/2 Inch) (iv) 01 (One) Nozzle device (Size - 10 Inch) appearing to have been made of copper & steel used for re-filling gas from one to another cylinders (v) 01 (one) Electronic weight machine (vi) 02 (Two) Pcs empty small Gas cylinders to the effect that today on 12.11.2021 on the basis of secret and credible information I, along with ASI Swapan Chakraborty, W/C 88 Pradyut Mandal, HG/1427 Benimadhab Char, HG/1590 Bishnupada Mahato all of DEB Purulia had been to Para PS and submitted one requisition to OC Para PS for rendering assistance and the credible information at Para PS at 10.45 hrs. has been noted vide Para PS GDE No. 450 dtd. 12.11.2021 at 11.25 hrs. Thereafter we along with officer and force of Para PS left for Nadiha village under Para PS to work out the information. On arrival near Nadiha more at about 13.25 hrs to work out the information and holding raid, search and seizure in the shop of one Mrinal Bhattacharjee (33yrs) S/o Sunit Bhattacharjee of Village-Routara, P.O- Nadiha, PS- Para, Dist Purulia. Prior to holding raid in the house, we noticed huge nos, of domestic LPG cylinder kept inside the shop along with apparatus which is used for refilling LPG from one to another cylinder. The owner namely Mrinal Bhattacharjee was asked to produce valid documents / license for running his business in respect of possessing such domestic LPG cylinders and also such business of refilling, but the owner failed to produce any valid documents / license for running such illegal business. Thereafter myself along with accompanied officers and force held raid in the shop of Mrinal Bhattacharjee (33yrs) S/o Sunit Bhattacharjee of Village- Routara, P.O- Nadiha, PS- Para, Dist Purulia, after observing all formalities relating to search and seizure in between 14.45 hrs to 16.25 hrs.

As such I seized the articles with proper labeling in presence of police witnesses under proper seizure list from the shop of Mrinal Bhattacharjee.

Mrinal Bhattacharjee (33yrs) S/o Sunit Bhattacharjee of Village- Routara, P.O-Nadiha, PS- Para, Dist Purulia failed to produce any valid documents / papers for running such business hence he violated the provisions laid in rule 3 of West Bengal Cooking Gas (Licensing & Control order) 1985. Hence he has committed an offence punishable u/s 7(i)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act'1955.

In course of local enquiry it revealed that said Mrinal Bhattacharjee is running indestine business of LPG Gas Cylinder and also selling LPG after refilling in other cylinder since long without having any authority or license and only for causing his wrongful gain and causing loss of revenue to Govt. The above noted seized articles as mentioned in S/L No. 1, 2, & 6 left in Zimma to one office manager of ZICO HP GAS dealer namely Bivash Mahato S/o Sridam Mahato of Village – Chanchara, PS- Purulia (M), Dist.- Purulia vide his dealer code no. 14387800 situated at Podlara village PS- Purulia (M), Dist.- Purulia in anticipation of kind approval of the Ld. ACJM Raghunathpur Court, Purulia.

I therefore request you to start a case u/s 7(i)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act 1955 against accused Mrinal Bhattacharjee (33yrs) S/o Sunit Bhattacharjee of Village- Routara, P.O- Nadiha, PS-Para, Dist Purulia.

As per kind order of Dy. SP(DEB), Purulia SI Amaresh Das of DEB, Purulia will investigate the case.

(Sekhar Kr. Mitra) Inspector of Police, DEB, Purulia Date- 12.11.2021

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Enct:
1 original Scizwelist
2) original Zimmarlanna

Received on 12.11.21 at 19.25 by and started para As. core no- 150/21 at 19.11.21 U/s-7(D(a)(ii) of E.C. Act 1955.

12.11.21.
Officer-in-Charge
Para P.S., Purulia